
FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 30 MAR 2023

R1 30 Mar 2023 | Chantilly | JOURNEE DES PLANTES
Distance: 1600m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR53,000
7:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 512231
	 2	 067316
	 3	 270165
	 4	 8261
	 5	 221829
	 6	 613011
	 7	 561145
	 8	 465207
	 9	 390364
	10	 714025
	11	 133733
	12	 055594
	13	 086155
	14	 837447
	15	 800225
	16	 398931

BRAZILIAN SURPRISE (IRE)
IT’S ALL A DREAM (FR)
LE NOMADE (IRE)
MATT MACHINE (IRE)
CICCIO BOY (FR)
HEAL THE WORLD (GER)
EL OJANCANO (FR)
BOUGAINVILLIER (FR)
PUERTO MADERO (FR)
SWISS BANK
DOCTOR RON (FR)
AGAPI MIA (FR)
CHANCE
FORCHESTER (FR)
ROMANTIC ROSE (FR)
QU’HUBO (FR)

60.5
58.5
58.5
58
57.5
57
56
56
56
55.5
55
54.5
54
53
53
51.5

11
7
4
2
13
5
6
16
14
12
15
10
1
3
8
9

M GUYON
D SANTIAGO
T PICCONE
C LECOEUVRE
B MURZABAYEV
C DEMURO
I MENDIZABAL
G MOSSE
C SOUMILLON
A GAVILAN
T BACHELOT
A POUCHIN
D PROVOST
A CRASTUS
A LEMAITRE
E HARDOUIN

G BIETOLINI
A HOLLINSHEAD
F GRAFFARD
V LUKA
I ENDALTSEV
G BIETOLINI
P DECOUZ
A SCHUTZ
C & Y LERNER
O DE
D GUILLEMIN
S JESUS
N CAULLERY
E D MONFORT
J GOOSSENS
J GAUVIN

4
7
5
4
5
6
4
4
4
8
4
7
7
4
4
7

M
G
G
H
H
H
H
H
G
G
G
M
G
H
M
G

IRE
FR
IRE
IRE
FR
GER
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
54
--
71
87
--
--
76

	13-�3�-3-3
	39-�8�-3-4
	12-�3�-2-1
	 4-�1�-1-0
	31-�3�-9-2
	10-�4�-0-1
	18-�3�-0-5
	11-�2�-2-1
	12-�1�-2-3
	65-�8�-13-7
	10-�1�-1-5
	31-�3�-5-3
	30-�7�-3-2
	11-�1�-0-3
	13-�1�-4-1
	44-�6�-3-5

$76,319
$129,547
$52,476
$11,274
$119,105
$49,463
$41,850
$33,234
$48,426
$128,856
$35,588
$74,836
$75,540
$27,058
$31,992
$94,762

	8-�2�-1-2
	20-�5�-2-2
	6-�2�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	16-�2�-5-2
	4-�3�-0-0
	6-�1�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-1-1
	33-�5�-6-3
	4-�0�-1-1
	18-�3�-3-3
	15-�3�-3-1
	4-�1�-0-1
	7-�0�-2-1
	13-�2�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 BRAZILIAN SURPRISE (IRE) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 11 Total: 13-3-3-3 Prize Money: $76,319
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 60.5 Good: 10-1-3-2 Track: 3-1-1-1

4yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-1-2 Yielding: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 8-2-1-2
Sire: French Navy (UK) Dam: Intimate Secret (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 6-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 07/03/23 (23 Days)
Owner: A Frassetto

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 19Oct22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	13]	 C Demuro	 55.5	 $--	 Matt Machine	 1:27.86		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
2 of 7	 13Nov22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $--	 Katoucha	 1:42.01		  ........... 1................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 8	 23Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 55.5	 $--	 Mr Coalville	 1:55.05		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 7	 06Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Twist	 1:37.26		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 16	 07Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $--	 Alexej	 1:36.72		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly

2 IT’S ALL A DREAM (FR) Trainer: A Hollinshead Barrier: 7 Total: 39-8-3-4 Prize Money: $129,547
Jockey: D Santiago WT: 58.5 Good: 15-3-1-2 Track: 19-6-2-3

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 20-4-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-5-2-2
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Kataragama (UK) J+H: 2-1-0-0 AWT: 12-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 21-5-1-2 Last Win: 16/02/23 (42 Days)
Owner: B L Jones/a N Hollinshead

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 16Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 9]	 T Trullier	 57	 $--	 Hooking	 1:55.69		  ........ 7¾............................ Deauville
7 of 11	 14Jan23	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Shinning Ocean	 1:25.55		  ...... 12¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 9	 21Jan23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 1]	 C Guitraud	 56	 $--	 Rock Blanc	 1:52.10		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 17	 16Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 5]	 D Santiago	 62	 $--	 The Champ	 1:37.71		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
6 of 16	 07Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 D Santiago	 59.5	 $--	 Brazilian Surprise	 1:36.72		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly

3 LE NOMADE (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 4 Total: 12-3-2-1 Prize Money: $52,476
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58.5 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 7-1-2-1

5yo chestnut ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-2-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-0
Sire: Mastercraftsman (IRE) Dam: Zeva (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 9-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-1 Last Win: 16/11/22 (134 Days)
Owner: Al Asayl France

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 31Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 9]	 C Soumillon	 57.5	 $--	 It’s All A Dream	 1:36.62		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
16 of 16	 18Oct22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 L Carboni	 57	 $--	 Tantpispoureux	 1:58.58		  ........ 8½............................ Deauville
1 of 16	 16Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 H Journiac	 59	 $--	 Ciccio Boy	 1:36.31		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
6 of 16	 06Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	12]	 H Journiac	 60	 $--	 Roberto Mount	 1:37.53		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
5 of 7	 06Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 H Journiac	 58.5	 $--	 Twist	 1:37.26		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly

4 MATT MACHINE (IRE) Trainer: V Luka Barrier: 2 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: $11,274
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay ire h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Outstrip (UK) Dam: Peace Fonic (FR) J+H: 3-0-1-0 AWT: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/03/23 (16 Days)
Owner: Westminster Race Horses G

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 19Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $--	 Missyouni	 1:41.35		  ........ 6¼.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 14	 19Oct22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	12]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $--	 Brazilian Surprise	 1:27.86		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
6 of 13	 26Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 9]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $--	 Monarchic	 1:37.83		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
1 of 5	 14Mar23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Grand Balcon	 1:58.81		  ..........nk....................... Lyon La Soie
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5 CICCIO BOY (FR) Trainer: I Endaltsev Barrier: 13 Total: 31-3-9-2 Prize Money: $119,105
Jockey: B Murzabayev WT: 57.5 Good: 18-3-7-1 Track: 15-2-6-1

5yo bay cl fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 15-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-5-2
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Sogdiana (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 16-3-7-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-2-1 Last Win: 26/12/22 (94 Days)
Owner: A Salikbayev

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 06Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 5]	 G Benoist	 55.5	 $--	 Roberto Mount	 1:37.53		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
1 of 16	 26Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 G Benoist	 56	 $--	 Game Run	 1:27.89		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
8 of 16	 27Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	10]	 R Mangione	 58.5	 $--	 Cirano	 1:26.94		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
2 of 7	 06Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 G Mosse	 58.5	 $--	 Twist	 1:37.26		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
9 of 16	 07Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 P Bazire	 58.5	 $--	 Brazilian Surprise	 1:36.72		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly

6 HEAL THE WORLD (GER) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 5 Total: 10-4-0-1 Prize Money: $49,463
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 7-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo chestnut ger h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-3-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Hey Little Gurl (GER) J+H: 2-1-0-0 AWT: 8-4-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-1 Last Win: 09/02/23 (49 Days)
Owner: N Rugani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 21Feb21	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Michel	 58	 $--	 Exclusive Baio	 1:31.72		  ........... 3................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 9	 28Oct22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 F Valle Skar	 55.5	 $--	 Chop Val	 1:28.13		  ..........nk............................ Marseille 
98 of 17	 06Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 C Demuro	 55.5	 $--	 Brouillard	 1:37.05		  ...... 14¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 16	 26Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $--	 L’ange De Minuit	 1:27.79		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
1 of 16	 09Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 C Demuro	 54.5	 $--	 Wonder Boy	 1:34.57		  ........... 2................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

7 EL OJANCANO (FR) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 6 Total: 18-3-0-5 Prize Money: $41,850
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 56 Good: 12-1-0-5 Track: 3-1-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-1-0-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Amesa Spenta (FR) J+H: 4-1-0-1 AWT: 11-3-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-0 Last Win: 14/01/23 (75 Days)
Owner: Le Haras De La Gousserie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 20Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 7]	 F Veron	 57	 $--	 Don Falco	 1:34.50		  ........... 2...................................Pau
1 of 9	 07Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 57.5	 $--	 True Romance	 1:27.46		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
1 of 17	 14Jan23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 61	 $--	 E Va Bin	 1:38.46		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
4 of 16	 27Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 4]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $--	 Cirano	 1:26.94		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
5 of 16	 07Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $--	 Brazilian Surprise	 1:36.72		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly

8 BOUGAINVILLIER (FR) Trainer: A Schutz Barrier: 16 Total: 11-2-2-1 Prize Money: $33,234
Jockey: G Mosse WT: 56 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-2-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Myboycharlie (IRE) Dam: Mimosa (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-0 Last Win: 07/03/22 (388 Days)
Owner: P Fellous/b Chalmel/s Constantin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 06Jul22	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $--	 Subahiyah	 1:43.91		  ........ 5¾................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 6	 28Jul22	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Bemer	 2:09.33		  ...... 19¾.................. Le Lion D’angers
2 of 9	 12Jan23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Eliyass	 1:52.82		  ......... hd....................... Lyon La Soie
14 of 16	 04Feb23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 3]	 G Mosse	 58.5	 $--	 Bosioh	 1:57.25		  ........... 4............................ Deauville
7 of 16	 07Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 O Peslier	 57	 $--	 Brazilian Surprise	 1:36.72		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly

9 PUERTO MADERO (FR) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 14 Total: 12-1-2-3 Prize Money: $48,426
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 56 Good: 9-1-2-2 Track: 5-0-2-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-1-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Aksinya (FR) J+H: 4-0-1-0 AWT: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 08/06/21 (660 Days)
Owner: C&y C&y  Lerner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 17	 18Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 7]	 F Valle Skar	 64	 $--	 Deep Hope	 1:24.53		  ........ 6¾.............................Chantilly
10 of 16	 06Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 7]	 M Lerner	 57	 $--	 Roberto Mount	 1:37.53		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
3 of 16	 26Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Lerner	 57.5	 $--	 Ciccio Boy	 1:27.89		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
6 of 16	 27Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 9]	 T Trullier	 57	 $--	 Cirano	 1:26.94		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
4 of 16	 07Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Brazilian Surprise	 1:36.72		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly

10 SWISS BANK Trainer: O De Barrier: 12 Total: 65-8-13-7 Prize Money: $128,856
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 55.5 Good: 30-3-6-6 Track: 2-0-1-0

8yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 15-2-4-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 33-5-6-3
Sire: Swiss Spirit (UK) Dam: Support Fund (IRE) J+H: 32-4-4-4 AWT: 12-2-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 25-5-6-1 Last Win: 18/11/22 (132 Days)
Owner: Co Corral

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 18Nov22	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Gavilan	 58.5	 $--	 Romantic Moon	 1:24.90		  ....... Lhd...................................Pau
4 of 10	 10Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 4]	 A Gavilan	 62	 $--	 Fly D’aspe	 1:34.50		  ........ 1¾...................................Pau
12 of 15	 04Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	14]	 A Gavilan	 63	 $--	 Italo	 1:35.40		  ........ 3¾...................................Pau
2 of 12	 25Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	10]	 A Gavilan	 58	 $--	 Indyco	 1:35.53		  .......... ¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 8	 15Feb23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 93	 [	 8]	 A Gavilan	 57	 $--	 Mon Bel Canto	 1:37.60		  ........ 2¼...................................Pau
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11 DOCTOR RON (FR) Trainer: D Guillemin Barrier: 15 Total: 10-1-1-5 Prize Money: $35,588
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 55 Good: 6-1-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Fastnet Rock (AUS) Dam: Regatta (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 AWT: 2-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-2 Last Win: 11/06/22 (292 Days)
Owner: E Rosjoe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 13Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 A Gavilan	 56.5	 $--	 Mashmedia	 1:47.30		  .......... ½...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 16	 14Sep22	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $--	 Dizzy	 1:37.89		  ........Lnk......................... Compiegne
7 of 16	 22Oct22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 59	 $--	 Scottish Anthem	 1:49.51		  ........ 8¼.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 16	 15Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 92	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $--	 Ozan	 1:16.03		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
3 of 16	 27Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 91	 [	16]	 E Hardouin	 56	 $--	 Cirano	 1:26.94		  ........Lnk............................ Deauville

12 AGAPI MIA (FR) Trainer: S Jesus Barrier: 10 Total: 31-3-5-3 Prize Money: $74,836
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 54.5 Good: 14-1-1-2 Track: 16-3-5-1

7yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 13-0-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-3-3-3
Sire: Evasive (UK) Dam: Allegria (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 13-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-3-1 Last Win: 10/05/22 (324 Days)
Owner: A Poulopoulos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 16Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	15]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Le Nomade	 1:36.31		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
5 of 16	 06Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 9]	 G Mosse	 55.5	 $--	 Roberto Mount	 1:37.53		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 16	 26Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 G Mosse	 56	 $--	 Ciccio Boy	 1:27.89		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
9 of 16	 27Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	12]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $--	 Cirano	 1:26.94		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
4 of 17	 16Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 60.5	 $--	 It’s All A Dream	 1:37.71		  ........Lnk.............................Chantilly

13 CHANCE Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 1 Total: 30-7-3-2 Prize Money: $75,540
Jockey: D Provost WT: 54 Good: 20-5-1-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

7yo ch uk g Fav: 6-4-1-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-3-3-1
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Harem Lady (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-0 AWT: 8-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-2-1 Last Win: 17/02/23 (41 Days)
Owner: Mme E Hebert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 16Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 4]	 E Hardouin	 57	 $--	 Hooking	 1:55.69		  ........... 8............................ Deauville
6 of 9	 07Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 101	 [	 5]	 D Provost	 59	 $--	 El Ojancano	 1:27.46		  ........... 9............................ Deauville
1 of 8	 17Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 104	 [	 5]	 D Provost	 57.5	 $--	 Central Park West	 2:13.79		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 10	 03Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 8]	 G Angius	 57	 $--	 Equus Vincit	 2:19.14		  .......... ½......................Fontainebleau
5 of 6	 11Mar23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	 5]	 D Provost	 59.5	 $--	 Harrison Point	 1:59.15		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville

14 FORCHESTER (FR) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 3 Total: 11-1-0-3 Prize Money: $27,058
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 53 Good: 5-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo chestnut fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Trainnah (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 20/02/22 (403 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Tygaly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 12Jul22	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Y Barille	 57.5	 $--	 Everest Rose	 1:23.61		  ........ 1¾.................. Le Lion D’angers
7 of 11	 07Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Montussan	 1:17.93		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville
4 of 12	 06Sep22	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 Y Barille	 57	 $--	 Ptit Pedro	 1:24.88		  ........... 3.................. Le Lion D’angers
4 of 16	 23Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	13]	 S Pasquier	 55.5	 $--	 Yes For Ever	 1:32.33		  ........ 5½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 16	 22Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 53.5	 $--	 Heytesbury Lane	 1:31.36		  ........... 5................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

15 ROMANTIC ROSE (FR) Trainer: J Goossens Barrier: 8 Total: 13-1-4-1 Prize Money: $31,992
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 53 Good: 7-0-3-1 Track: 4-0-2-0

4yo bay cl fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-2-1
Sire: Nathaniel (IRE) Dam: Rocaille (FR) J+H: 4-0-2-0 AWT: 4-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 15/05/22 (319 Days)
Owner: Triple B Stables

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 15Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	13]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Lady Pink	 1:50.33		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
10 of 17	 06Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 59.5	 $--	 Brouillard	 1:37.05		  ........ 7¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 14	 21Jan23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	10]	 A Lemaitre	 61	 $--	 Bacchilide	 1:17.38		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
2 of 17	 06Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 60	 $--	 Kool First	 1:38.11		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
5 of 14	 12Mar23	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Galord	 1:45.94		  ...... 18¼......................... Compiegne

16 QU’HUBO (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 9 Total: 44-6-3-5 Prize Money: $94,762
Jockey: E Hardouin WT: 51.5 Good: 14-2-0-1 Track: 9-3-0-3

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-1-1
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Pestagua (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 15-3-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 24-4-3-2 Last Win: 07/03/23 (23 Days)
Owner: P Bouvard/jp Zaoui/ec Jp Gauvin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 04Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 1]	 H Boutin	 58.5	 $--	 Not So Silly	 1:51.70		  ........ 3¼....................... Lyon La Soie
8 of 14	 21Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	12]	 T Trullier	 56.5	 $--	 Denia	 1:31.22		  ........ 4¾............................ Marseille 
9 of 15	 19Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 53	 $--	 Sir Sparkalot	 1:35.10		  ........ 7¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 14	 11Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	11]	 C Guitraud	 59	 $--	 Braveheart	 1:31.49		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 15	 07Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $--	 Kingsfold	 1:37.56		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
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FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 30 MAR 2023

R2 30 Mar 2023 | Chantilly | MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1900m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR27,000
8:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 2
	 2	 6
	 3	 2
	 4	 3
	 5	 9
	 6	 72
	 7	 77
	 8	 6
	 9	

AMBOISE
MADALIE (FR)
FIRYALI
MOONDUNE (USA)
ALMA BELLA (IRE)
DARK ZEL (FR)
SEA TOWER (FR)
SUNBURST
PISCOPIA (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56

1
6
2
5
8
7
3
9
4

B MURZABAYEV
B MARIE
A POUCHIN
S PASQUIER
S PLANQUE
M GUYON
S MAILLOT
C DEMURO
M BARZALONA

A FABRE
G ALIMPINISIS
A FABRE
P BARY
C & Y LERNER
N CAULLERY
N CLEMENT
J C ROUGET
CHR HEAD

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

UK
FR
UK
USA
IRE
FR
FR
UK
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$4,538
$0
$4,779
$3,403
$0
$4,956
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 AMBOISE Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,538
Jockey: B Murzabayev WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Romantica (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Suc K Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 16	 29Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Secretive	 1:30.36		  ..........nk............................ Deauville

2 MADALIE (FR) Trainer: G Alimpinisis Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Marie WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: De Treville (UK) Dam: Maid To Believe (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Dimitropoulos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 14	 10Mar23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 B Marie	 57	 $--	 Tolganai	 2:01.63		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville

3 FIRYALI Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,779
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: New Bay (UK) Dam: Firouzeh (USA) J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Fabre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 11	 07Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $--	 Algolia	 1:40.77		  ........... 5.............................Chantilly

4 MOONDUNE (USA) Trainer: P Bary Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,403
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay usa f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Quality Road (USA) Dam: Pachattack (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Flaxman Stables Ireland L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 13	 16Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 A Madamet	 57	 $--	 Haleine	 1:59.32		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly

CHANTILLY | PAGE 4
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5 ALMA BELLA (IRE) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Planque WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Lucelle (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras De La Morsangliere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 14	 10Mar23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 S Planque	 57	 $--	 Tolganai	 2:01.63		  ........ 9¾............................ Deauville

6 DARK ZEL (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,956
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Hathfa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jf Senet/s Dumont/jl Ngo/chiche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 11Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 8]	 M Ligas	 54.5	 $--	 Lavender Beauty	 1:40.79		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 6	 13Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Secretive	 1:41.67		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly

7 SEA TOWER (FR) Trainer: N Clement Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Maillot WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: La Tour Rouge (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme S Thayer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 8	 16Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Sword Song	 2:02.19		  ...... 14½.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 13	 26Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 S Maillot	 58	 $--	 Dabawa	 1:38.35		  ........ 7¼.............................Chantilly

8 SUNBURST Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Correze (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Westerberg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 16	 29Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Pacaut	 57	 $--	 Secretive	 1:30.36		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville

9 PISCOPIA (FR) Trainer: Chr Head Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: American Pharoah (USA) Dam: Midnight Music (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Le Haras De La Gousserie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 30 MAR 2023

R3 30 Mar 2023 | Chantilly | LE SANCY STAKES
Distance: 1100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR28,000
9:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 6312
	 2	 922632
	 3	 6574
	 4	 87766
	 5	 121543
	 6	 541
	 7	 257445

LE CENTRAL (FR)
PUREST TIME
PELUSIVE (FR)
SHELBYLANDOR (FR)
ROSIE ROCKET (FR)
SIVKA BURKA (FR)
EXXTRA (FR)

57
57
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5

7
2
3
6
5
1
4

NON PARTANT
S PASQUIER
T TRULLIER
H BOUTIN
T BACHELOT
C DEMURO
C SOUMILLON

M BOUTIN
M D SANCHEZ
MLLE S PENOT
C H PLISSON
E THUEUX
F CHAPPET
C & Y LERNER

3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
C
F
F
F
F
F

FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 4-�1�-1-1
	 7-�1�-3-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	17-�3�-2-2
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 8-�1�-2-0

$19,181
$29,569
$2,731
$0
$41,975
$14,216
$44,546

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	6-�2�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 LE CENTRAL (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 7 Total: 4-1-1-1 Prize Money: $19,181
Jockey: Non Partant WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Place Des Ternes (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 15/02/23 (43 Days)
Owner: M Boutin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 7	 05Jun22	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 S Maillot	 58	 $--	 Good Guess	 1:06.92		  ...... 19¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 9	 30Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 F Valle Skar	 58	 $--	 Tell Me Why	 1:18.15		  ........ 3¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 7	 15Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 H Boutin	 58	 $--	 Village Anglais	 1:19.45		  ....... Lhd................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 11	 17Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 F Valle Skar	 59	 $--	 Wrong Colour	 1:10.41		  ..........nk......................Fontainebleau

2 PUREST TIME Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 2 Total: 7-1-3-1 Prize Money: $29,569
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Time Test (UK) Dam: Purest (UK) J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 4-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-3-1 Last Win: 09/09/22 (202 Days)
Owner: M Motto

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 01Nov22	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 37	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Royal Shake	 1:33.30		  ......... hd...............................Dieppe
2 of 9	 29Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Proletariat	 1:18.19		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
6 of 10	 22Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Axdaliva	 1:16.00		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
3 of 6	 28Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 La Galiote	 1:29.80		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
2 of 9	 03Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Lova	 1:02.17		  .......... ¾......................Fontainebleau

3 PELUSIVE (FR) Trainer: Mlle S Penot Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,731
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Pepite Noire (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Cazaux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 7	 23Sep22	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 1]	 T Trullier	 54.5	 $--	 Zariza	 1:07.40		  ........ 4¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
5 of 8	 29Sep22	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 7]	 R Mangione	 54	 $--	 Real Cecile	 1:04.24		  ........ 7¼.............................Chantilly
7 of 9	 26Oct22	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 2]	 R Mangione	 56.5	 $--	 Papateou	 1:07.60		  ........ 5½................ Le Croise-Laroche
4 of 16	 30Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 T Trullier	 58	 $--	 Najwaa	 1:17.70		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville

4 SHELBYLANDOR (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 6 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: De Treville (UK) Dam: Sirma Traou Land (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Couane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 08Jul22	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Y Rousset	 56.5	 $--	 Quilla Moon	 1:07.00		  ...... 12¼...............................Dieppe
7 of 9	 27Sep22	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Y Rousset	 56.5	 $--	 Maadheli	 -- --- --		  ........ 4¼.................................Vichy
7 of 8	 15Oct22	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 1]	 E Hardouin	 54	 $--	 Zudu Spirit	 1:03.89		  ...... 15¼......................Fontainebleau
6 of 9	 03Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 9]	 H Boutin	 56	 $--	 Lova	 1:02.17		  ........... 8......................Fontainebleau
6 of 12	 24Mar23	 SEN	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 25	 [	 1]	 M Eon	 56.5	 $--	 Expertise	 1:34.38		  ........ 7½...............Senonnes-Pouance
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5 ROSIE ROCKET (FR) Trainer: E Thueux Barrier: 5 Total: 17-3-2-2 Prize Money: $41,975
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 55.5 Good: 11-1-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-1
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Benouville (FR) J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 13-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-1 Last Win: 08/11/22 (142 Days)
Owner: D Miquel / A Miquel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 20Oct22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Bonne Louise	 1:18.29		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
1 of 12	 08Nov22	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	12]	 T Bachelot	 59	 $--	 Les Trois Vallees	 1:10.15		  ........ 1½......................Fontainebleau
5 of 10	 16Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 59	 $--	 Book Of Life	 1:28.78		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
4 of 11	 17Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59	 $--	 Kit De Cerisy	 1:18.44		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 9	 03Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 55.5	 $--	 Lova	 1:02.17		  ........ 1¾......................Fontainebleau

6 SIVKA BURKA (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 1 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $14,216
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Dynadin (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 08/03/23 (22 Days)
Owner: R shaykhutdinov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 11	 10May22	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Ruis	 57	 $--	 Sivana	 -- --- --		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly
4 of 14	 13Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Bentahar	 58	 $--	 Fille Du Roi	 1:18.60		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
1 of 11	 08Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 French Defense	 1:12.17		  .......... ½......................Fontainebleau

7 EXXTRA (FR) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 4 Total: 8-1-2-0 Prize Money: $44,546
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 55.5 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Rolling Stone (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 18/04/22 (346 Days)
Owner: Mme A Wilde

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 19Jun22	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 R Thomas	 55.5	 $--	 Belbek	 1:09.22		  ........ 5¾.............................Chantilly
7 of 8	 10Jul22	 DEA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 8]	 R Thomas	 55.5	 $--	 Sivana	 -- --- --		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
4 of 10	 06Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 94	 [	 7]	 R Thomas	 56	 $--	 Ocean Vision	 -- --- --		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
4 of 10	 01Sep22	 LON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 112	 [	 2]	 R Thomas	 55.5	 $--	 Lady Hollywood	 -- --- --		  ........ 2¼.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 11	 27Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 74	 [	 3]	 R Thomas	 55.5	 $--	 Proverb	 -- --- --		  ........ 5¼.................. ParisLongchamp
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R4 30 Mar 2023 | Chantilly | CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1900m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR19,000
9:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 021132
	 2	 320463
	 3	 011106
	 4	 402103
	 5	 120046
	 6	 449017
	 7	 190454
	 8	 423180
	 9	 241345
	10	 25267

ROYAUMONT (FR)
NOT SO SILLY (FR)
MORCOTE (SWI)
BY THE WAY (FR)
BAIKAL (FR)
SAID (FR)
WALLEM
CHIEF MAMBO (FR)
NEED YOU TONIGHT (IRE)
MASALA (FR)

61
61
60
59.5
59.5
58
58
57.5
56
54.5

1
10
3
2
9
4
6
7
5
8

A BENTAHAR  3.5 
M VELON  1.5 
A MOLINS  1.5 
C SOUMILLON
K VANDERBEKE  2.5 
H BESNIER
D PROVOST  2.5 
M BARZALONA
PERRINE CHEYER  2.5 
M GUYON

F CHAPPET
D DE WAELE
MME C BOCKSAI
G NICOT
D DE WAELE
M FIGGE
N CAULLERY
MME H SAUER
A HOLLINSHEAD
P&J BRANDT

6
5
8
6
6
4
5
7
4
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M

FR
FR
SWI
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
IRE
FR

79
--
--
--
--
--
78
68
--
--

	30-�6�-6-3
	27-�4�-1-3
	42-�7�-4-4
	38-�4�-9-6
	26-�5�-4-2
	12-�1�-0-2
	20-�3�-2-2
	26-�4�-3-4
	10-�1�-2-2
	 5-�0�-2-0

$128,388
$60,270
$87,873
$128,315
$68,145
$5,563
$43,260
$66,840
$19,539
$10,494

	6-�2�-2-0
	10-�4�-0-0
	17-�6�-1-1
	14-�0�-3-3
	10-�2�-3-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�2�-1-0
	20-�4�-3-3
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-2-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 ROYAUMONT (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 1 Total: 30-6-6-3 Prize Money: $128,388
Jockey: A Bentahar (a3.5) WT: 61 Good: 17-3-5-1 Track: 11-2-3-2

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 17-2-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-2-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Rosie Thomas (IRE) J+H: 4-2-1-1 Turf: 17-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-2 Last Win: 05/01/23 (84 Days)
Owner: A Gilibert/b Chalmel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 26Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 1]	 A Molins	 61	 $--	 Baikal	 2:13.15		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
1 of 8	 16Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 7]	 A Bentahar	 61	 $--	 Baikal	 1:58.54		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
1 of 6	 05Jan23	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 1]	 A Bentahar	 63.5	 $--	 Not So Silly	 2:21.30		  ..........nk....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 8	 17Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 1]	 A Bentahar	 63	 $--	 Chance	 2:13.79		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
2 of 6	 11Mar23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 4]	 A Bentahar	 61	 $--	 Harrison Point	 1:59.15		  ........... 3............................ Deauville

2 NOT SO SILLY (FR) Trainer: D De Waele Barrier: 10 Total: 27-4-1-3 Prize Money: $60,270
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 19-3-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-3-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-4-0-0
Sire: Scissor Kick (AUS) Dam: Nehalennia (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-3-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-2 Last Win: 04/12/22 (116 Days)
Owner: H De Waele

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 05Jan23	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 2]	 V Seguy	 60.5	 $--	 Royaumont	 2:21.30		  ..........nk....................... Lyon La Soie
10 of 16	 13Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $--	 Ommeel	 1:55.62		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
4 of 11	 30Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	10]	 T Trullier	 58.5	 $--	 By The Way	 2:04.28		  ........ 1¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 16	 18Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 1]	 T Trullier	 59	 $--	 Royal Right	 2:00.64		  ........ 3¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 7	 03Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 2]	 H Boutin	 59.5	 $--	 Palatina	 2:03.18		  ........ 2¼......................Fontainebleau

3 MORCOTE (SWI) Trainer: Mme C Bocksai Barrier: 3 Total: 42-7-4-4 Prize Money: $87,873
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 13-1-1-2 Track: 7-0-0-1

8yo bay f. swi g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 20-4-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-6-1-1
Sire: Blue Canari Dam: Marcellina (SWI) (SWI) J+H: 11-4-0-1 Turf: 22-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 23-6-2-2 Last Win: 24/01/23 (65 Days)
Owner: Stall Joint Venture

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 29Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 3]	 A Molins	 59.5	 $--	 King Of Twist	 1:59.11		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
1 of 14	 05Jan23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 7]	 A Molins	 57	 $--	 The Chosen One	 1:49.80		  .......... ¾....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 15	 24Jan23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	12]	 A Molins	 60.5	 $--	 Riyak	 1:49.40		  ......... hd....................... Lyon La Soie
10 of 16	 04Feb23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	14]	 A Molins	 58.5	 $--	 Bosioh	 1:57.25		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
6 of 6	 11Mar23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 2]	 A Molins	 60	 $--	 Harrison Point	 1:59.15		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville

4 BY THE WAY (FR) Trainer: G Nicot Barrier: 2 Total: 38-4-9-6 Prize Money: $128,315
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 59.5 Good: 16-1-3-3 Track: 3-0-1-1

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 16-0-4-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-0-3-3
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Byburg (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-2-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 21-3-6-3 Last Win: 30/01/23 (59 Days)
Owner: Ch Guimard/ec Des Sables/g Nicot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	 22Nov22	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 60	 $--	 Mad Whip	 2:15.66		  ......... 14...............Salon-De-Provence
2 of 7	 10Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 89	 [	 1]	 C Banz	 59.5	 $--	 Padron	 2:16.70		  ....... Lhd............................ Marseille 
1 of 11	 30Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 95	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $--	 Ethion	 2:04.28		  ......... hd................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
15 of 16	 18Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	12]	 A Lemaitre	 60	 $--	 Royal Right	 2:00.64		  ........ 9¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 6	 11Mar23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 92	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Harrison Point	 1:59.15		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
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5 BAIKAL (FR) Trainer: D De Waele Barrier: 9 Total: 26-5-4-2 Prize Money: $68,145
Jockey: K Vanderbeke (a2.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 14-4-1-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 14-2-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-3-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Changeable (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 18-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-3-0 Last Win: 26/11/22 (124 Days)
Owner: H De Waele

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 16Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 59.5	 $--	 Royaumont	 1:58.54		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
15 of 16	 13Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 57.5	 $--	 Ommeel	 1:55.62		  ...... 10¼............................ Deauville
13 of 16	 04Feb23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	15]	 A Duporte	 59	 $--	 Bosioh	 1:57.25		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
4 of 8	 17Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 4]	 K Vanderbeke	 61	 $--	 Chance	 2:13.79		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly
6 of 7	 03Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 7]	 K Vanderbeke	 61	 $--	 Palatina	 2:03.18		  ........ 3¼......................Fontainebleau

6 SAID (FR) Trainer: M Figge Barrier: 4 Total: 12-1-0-2 Prize Money: $5,563
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Santa Agata (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/11/22 (144 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Premiere Classe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 12Sep22	 MUN	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 4]	 C Santangelo.	 58	 $--	 Moon Power	 2:15.57		  ........ 2½.......................Munich-Riem
9 of 9	 16Oct22	 BAD	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A A Lebduskova	 51	 $--	 Pedchen	 2:25.74		  ...... 37½...................... Baden-Baden
11 of 11	 31Oct22	 HLL	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Santangelo.	 54	 $--	 Furstin In Love	 2:18.20		  ...... 12¼................................. Halle
1 of 9	 06Nov22	 MUN	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 22	 [	 5]	 Michal Abik	 53	 $--	 Wynono	 1:32.95		  ........... 5.......................Munich-Riem
7 of 12	 19Nov22	 MUN	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Michal Abik	 60	 $--	 Saphira Dream	 1:49.54		  ......... 35.......................Munich-Riem

7 WALLEM Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 6 Total: 20-3-2-2 Prize Money: $43,260
Jockey: D Provost (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 13-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 3-1-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: A L’anglaise (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-2 Last Win: 06/11/22 (144 Days)
Owner: T Kerefoff

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 29Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	14]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $--	 Indian Pacific	 1:56.13	 	 ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
10 of 16	 22Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	12]	 G Benoist	 56	 $--	 Saint Hellier	 1:56.94		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
4 of 9	 27Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 4]	 D Provost	 60	 $--	 Mister Grenadine	 1:57.50		  ........... 9............................ Deauville
5 of 12	 04Feb23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 60	 $--	 Afghany	 1:27.76		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
4 of 5	 04Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Maillot	 56.5	 $--	 Junko	 1:58.10		  ......... 10.............................Chantilly

8 CHIEF MAMBO (FR) Trainer: Mme H Sauer Barrier: 7 Total: 26-4-3-4 Prize Money: $66,840
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57.5 Good: 14-2-1-2 Track: 7-0-0-1

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 12-3-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-4-3-3
Sire: Into Mischief (USA) Dam: Mama Lulu (USA) J+H: 10-3-2-1 Turf: 12-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-2-2 Last Win: 18/10/22 (163 Days)
Owner: Stall Laurus

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 11Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 M Barzalona	 60.5	 $--	 Haute Volee	 2:00.01		  ....... Lhd............................ Deauville
3 of 12	 28Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 60	 $--	 Indian Pacific	 1:58.59	 	 ........ 2½............................ Deauville
1 of 16	 18Oct22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $--	 Letty’s Marvel	 1:57.09		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
8 of 16	 06Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 A Molins	 58	 $--	 Wallem	 1:57.31		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
16 of 16	 15Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	13]	 E Hardouin	 53.5	 $--	 Joli Prince	 1:55.06		  ......... 12.............................Chantilly

9 NEED YOU TONIGHT (IRE) Trainer: A Hollinshead Barrier: 5 Total: 10-1-2-2 Prize Money: $19,539
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 7-1-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Brametot (IRE) Dam: Fee Du Hazard (FR) J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/12/22 (102 Days)
Owner: Vda Transport Solutions

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 10Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 7]	 Perrine Cheyer	 56.5	 $--	 Warm Breeze	 2:39.99		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
1 of 11	 18Dec22	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Perrine Cheyer	 58.5	 $--	 Voyageuse Du Matin	 2:11.53		  ........ 3½............................Pornichet
3 of 9	 06Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 9]	 Perrine Cheyer	 58.5	 $--	 Chichen Itza	 2:43.79		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
4 of 10	 24Jan23	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 4]	 Perrine Cheyer	 59.5	 $--	 Zilya	 2:36.10		  ........... 3....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 12	 07Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 2]	 Perrine Cheyer	 61	 $--	 Creative	 2:14.41		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly

10 MASALA (FR) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 8 Total: 5-0-2-0 Prize Money: $10,494
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Salamon (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme P Brandt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 12Jan22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 T Piccone	 56	 $--	 Long Ridge Road	 2:00.97		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
5 of 14	 11Mar22	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 She’s Cosmic	 2:28.63		  ........ 7¼......................Fontainebleau
2 of 16	 27May22	 COM	turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	13]	 G Benoist	 58	 $--	 Task	 1:50.20		  ......... hd......................... Compiegne
6 of 16	 25Jun22	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	12]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Bumble Bee	 1:50.79		  ........... 4......................... Compiegne
7 of 14	 20Sep22	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	13]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Zarak Star	 1:55.92		  ........... 7...............................Evreux
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R5 30 Mar 2023 | Chantilly | MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1900m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR27,000
10:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 32
	 2	 6
	 3	 85
	 4	 46
	 5	 4
	 6	 3
	 7	 74
	 8	
	 9	
	10	
	11	

DEVIL IN THE SKY (IRE)
ALIJAN MOON
KHANWEILER (IRE)
HANGRY (IRE)
TATOO (FR)
BELAFONTE (FR)
BE THE KING (FR)
TRACK OF TIME (FR)
MISTER GOKEN (FR)
MERCURIO (FR)
LUNANERA (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56
56
56
56

9
11
10
8
5
6
2
7
1
4
3

D PROVOST  3.5 
A POUCHIN
S PLANQUE
M FAVRIAUX  3.5 
G MOSSE
S PASQUIER
C SOUMILLON
M BARZALONA
M VELON  1.5 
L BOISSEAU
T PICCONE

Y BARBEROT
A SUBORICS
C LAFFON-PARIAS
A FABRE
S CERULIS
N CLEMENT
F CHAPPET
F GRAFFARD
S JESUS
MME A KARKOSA
G HERNON

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
C
C
C
G
C
G
G
G
C

IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-1-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$8,182
$0
$1,195
$2,286
$2,389
$2,389
$2,269
$0
$0
$0
$0

	2-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 DEVIL IN THE SKY (IRE) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: $8,182
Jockey: D Provost (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-1

3yo chestnut ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Diablesse (UK) J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: P Allaire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 12	 16Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 G Benoist	 58	 $--	 Ends Of The Earth	 1:58.51		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
2 of 9	 25Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 D Provost	 58	 $--	 Olympic Goal	 1:56.13		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly

2 ALIJAN MOON Trainer: A Suborics Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Belle Rose (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Avatara S A

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 12	 21Oct22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 H Journiac	 56	 $--	 St Pantaleon	 1:47.30		  ........ 4¾....................... Lyon La Soie

3 KHANWEILER (IRE) Trainer: C Laffon-Parias Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,195
Jockey: S Planque WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Miss Dutee (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme G Cabrero

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 15	 26Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 S Planque	 56	 $--	 Marhaba Ya Sanafi	 1:37.91	 	 ...... 13¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 7	 15Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 58	 $--	 Mr Melbourne Cen	 1:58.55		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly

4 HANGRY (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,286
Jockey: M Favriaux (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Galileo (IRE) Dam: Magic Tree (UAE) (UAE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Ama Zingteam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 23Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 54.5	 $--	 Ifach	 1:36.03		  ........ 8½.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 10	 30Oct22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Prince De Paname	 2:02.07		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
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5 TATOO (FR) Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,389
Jockey: G Mosse WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Amaron (UK) Dam: Tuiga (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Motschmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 11	 10Mar23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Duporte	 58	 $--	 Iles Et Ailes	 2:00.64		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville

6 BELAFONTE (FR) Trainer: N Clement Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,389
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Eiriamach Na Casca (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: S Sangster

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 10	 07Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Swing Vote	 1:40.13		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly

7 BE THE KING (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,269
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Kosmische (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R shaykhutdinov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 13	 06Oct22	 STC	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 First Minister	 1:39.42		  ........ 7½.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 15	 26Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 S Ruis	 58	 $--	 Marhaba Ya Sanafi	 1:37.91	 	 ........ 6½.............................Chantilly

8 TRACK OF TIME (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: South Sister (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie De Montlahuc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 MISTER GOKEN (FR) Trainer: S Jesus Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay cl fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Mummy’s Konig (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Jesus

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 MERCURIO (FR) Trainer: Mme A Karkosa Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Makruma (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Y Popelier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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11 LUNANERA (FR) Trainer: G Hernon Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Shahad (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Total Ii/alara Investments Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................


